
 

Argentina, Paraguay, Uruguay 
Marcelo Paviotti 
+54.11.4714.2002 
marcelopaviotti@cielosa.com.ar  
Aeropuerto Internacional de San Fernando, SADF 
 
Australia and South East Asia 
Graham Horne 
+61.07.3112.5111 
+61.0408.983.315 
ghorne@cirrusaircraft.com 
Ballina Byron Gateway, NSW YBNA 
 
Austria (Bulgaria, Cyprus, Greece, Italy, 
Russia, Spain, Switzerland, Turkey) 
Jon Dauplaise 
+1.612.804.3930 
jdauplaise@cirrusaircraft.com 
 
Benelux and Scandinavia 
Steven Middendorp 
+31.50.309.6060 
steven@cirrus-sas.com 
 
Brazil 
Sergio Beneditti 
+55.11.4582.6144 
sergio@plane.net.br 
Jundiai, SDJD 
 
Canada (British Columbia, Yukon Territories, 
Northwest Territories and Alberta) 
Manny Cruz 
+1.425.306.7549 
mcruz@cirrusaircraft.com, KRNT 
 
Canada (Quebec, New Brunswick, 
Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island, 
Newfoundland and Labrador) 
Cliff Allen 
+1.781.460.3158 
callen@cirrusaircraft.com 
Hanscom Field, KBED 

Canada (Ontario) 
Andy Axe 
+1.248.736.3806 
aaxe@cirrusaircraft.com 
Oakland/Troy, KVLL 
 
Canada (Saskatchewan, Nunavut and 
Manitoba) 
Gary Black 
+1.612.810.4712 
gblack@cirrusaircraft.com 
Duluth International, KDLH 
 
Chile 
Nicolas Figueroa 
+56.2.377.7400 
nicolas.figueroa@aerocardal.com 
Aeropuerto A.M.B. Pudahel 
 
China 
Scott Jiang 
+86.10-85981955 
+86.13901212889 
sjiang@cirrusaircraft.com 
 
Colombia, Belize, Costa Rica, Ecuador, El 
Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, 
Panama, Peru 
Nancy Sanmiguel 
+57.3163512435 
nancy.sanmiguel@synerjet.com 
 
Czech Republic 
Dobroslav Chrobak 
+420.773.066 706 
dchrobak@cirrusaircraft.cz 
Pribram, LKPM 
 
Dominican Republic, Venezuela 
Alain La Fontaine 
+1.954.489.9091 
+1.954.630.5869 
alainlf@mnltech.com 
Santo Domingo, DR 
  



 

France 
Charlote Bellec 
+33(0)3.44.60.6955 
contact@aerolithe.fr 
Le Plessis Belleville, LFPP 
 
Germany 
Jan-Peter Fischer 
+49.33731.706413 
info@cdaircraft.de 
Schonhagen, EDAZ 
 
India 
Areez Vakil 
+91.99300 00560 | +1.218.409 0886 
avakil@cirrusaircraft.com 
Mumbai, VABB 
 
Japan 
Masayuki Tominaga 
+81.3.5778.5285 
m.tominaga@jgas-aircraft.co.jp 
 
Korea 
Sunchang Choi 
+82.2.34433261 
sun@cirrusaviation.kr 
GIMPO, RKSS 
 
Mexico 
Aerotron-Servicios Aereos Corporativos 
Guadalajara Airport, MMGL 
+52 33.3284.2300 
cirrus@aerotron.com.mx 
 
Middle East 
Stefano Cestarelli 
+971.56 3727102 
scestarelli@cirrusaircraft.com 
Dubai, LIPU 

New Zealand 
Bruce Brownlie 
+64 6.212.09200 
avcraft@gmail.com 
Fielding, NZFI 
 
Philippines 
Christopher Pastrana 
+63.284.29341 
cirrusaircraft.philippines@gmail.com 
 
Poland & Baltics 
Piotr Dlugiewicz 
+48.665.066.478 
office@cirrusaircraft.pl 
Lawica, EPPO  
 
Romania 
Mihai Simonis 
+40.745.247787 
office@cirrusaviation.ro  
 
Slovenia (Adriatic Region) 
Andrej Marcic 
+386.147.03100 
andrej.marcic@cirrusadriatic.com  
 
South Africa 
Piet Van Blerk 
+27.11.701.3835 
piet@cdcaviation.co.za 
Lanseria Airport, HLA 
 
United Kingdom 
Michael Wright 
+44.7974.350733 
Michael@cirrusaircraft.co.uk 
Skywell Aerodrome, EGBK 
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